

06.01.2020

Present: Ms. Babita Tyagi, counsel for petitioner.

R-1 (driver-cum-owner) in person.

Disability certificate of petitioner/injured have been filed by Ld counsel for the petitioner and the same be placed on record.

Ld counsel for the petitioner/ injured also submits that as per the above-said certificate, final opinion regarding disability shall be given after completion of one year treatment and she prays that the present matter may be adjourned for PE in the meanwhile.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for PE on 04.05.2020, as requested.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.01.2020