

MACT6/18
QUAMAR ABBAS Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. Harsh yadav-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Chandermohan Sharma-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R2.

Evidence of Quamar Abbar filed by way of affidavit with some annexures.

It is stated that copy of the evidence is already given to the opposite party.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE.

Be put up on 15.04.2022.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.12.2022