

MACT6/18

QUAMAR ABBAS Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

15.04.2023.

Present: PW1 with Ms. Babita - Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner.
None for R1.
Sh. Chandra Mohan Sharma -Ld. Proxy counsel for
Counsel for R2.

Evidence of PW1 filed by way of affidavit. Copy given.
Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner do not
want that evidence in his case be recorded by any local commissioner
and they have faith only this Tribunal so his evidence should be
recorded only in this Court.

Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance company submits that he
has no objection if the evidence is recorded by this Tribunal.

Heard.

In the interest of justice and to avoid any controversy in
future, evidence is being recorded in this Tribunal itself.

Quamar Abbas is examined as PW1 and his cross-
examination is nil on behalf of R1 as none has appeared on behalf of
R1. His cross examination is deferred on behalf of R2.

In view of the submissions made, be put up on
19.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.04.2023.