

17.08.2024

Present: Advocate Ms. Anu along with injured.
None for R1
Advocate Sh. Yash Kumar for R2.

Since both regular stenographers are on leave so matter is adjourned to **05.10.2024** for cross-examination of PW-1 by respondents' counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.08.2024