

19

MACT 6/18

QUAMAR ABBAS Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

07.12.2024

2nd Call At 1:00 pm

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Deepanshi along with injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).

Advocate Sh. Yash Kumar having joined through
VC is not present despite repeated calls.

Matter is adjourned to **15.02.2025** for cross-
examination of PW-1 by respondent's counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.12.2024