

05.04.2025

Present: Advocate Ms. Deepanshi for injured.
None for R1.
Advocate Sh. Yash Kumar for R2/owner.

Letter No. F.1(1)/DDU/MB/2025/19232 dated 22.02.2025 assessing '**0% (Zero Percent) permanent physical disability in relation to left leg**' received through speed post is taken on record.

Copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for injured and respondents.

Furhter cross-examination of PW-1 Quamar Abbas by Ld. counsel for R2 has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witness by R1 is nil.

PE is closed as no other witness is required to be examined.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by respondents be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 24.05.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.04.2025