

2 MACT 6/18
QUAMAR ABBAS Vs. RAHUL GUPTA

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Akshay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for R1.

As per record, the owner of the offending vehicle has passed away.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant submits that he will move an appropriate application to implead the LR's of the owner of the offending vehicle.

In view of the same, put up for further proceeding on 11.07.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.05.2026